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[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11] [12]

Ableser 17 D N NV NV N N NV N N NV N N NV

Alston 15 D N N N N N Y N N N N N N

Arredondo 17 D N N N N N Y N N NV N N Y

Ash 18 R N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Barton 5 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Brophy-McGee 11 R N Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y

Campbell 14 D N N N N N Y N N N Y N N

Carter R NV Y Y NV NV Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Chabin D N N N N N Y NV N N Y N Y

Court 18 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Crandell 5 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Dial 20 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Fann 1 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y

Farley 28 D N N N N N Y N N Y Y N Y

Farnsworth 22 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Fillmore 23 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y NV

Fontana** 29 | * * * * * * * N N * * *

Forese 21 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Gallego 16 D N N N N N Y N N N Y N Y

Gonzales 27 D N N N N N Y N N N N N Y

Goodale 3 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Gowan 30 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Gray, R. R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Hale D N NV NV N N NV N N N Y N Y

Harper R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y NV Y

Heinz 29 D N N N N N Y N NV N Y N Y

Hobbs 15 D N N N N N Y N N N N N N

Jones 24 R N Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y

Judd 25 R Y Y Y Y Y Y NV Y Y Y NV Y

Kavanagh 8 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

(Continued on next page)

This publication may be reproduced without change and in its entirety for non-commercial purposes without prior permission from Center for Arizona Policy, Inc. © 2012 CAP. All rights reserved.
Any statement made by a person distributing this publication should not be interpreted as the position of CAP. This publication is for educational purposes only and does not constitute a statement of any legislator’s merit

oran endorsement of any kind. CAP reminds readers of the inherent limitations of judging the qualifications of an incumbent on the basis of certain selected votes.

Last Updated: March 15, 2016


mailto:eableser@azleg.gov
mailto:lalston@azleg.gov
mailto:barredondo@azleg.gov
mailto:cash@azleg.gov
mailto:bbarton@azleg.gov
mailto:kbrophymcgee@azleg.gov
mailto:chcampbell@azleg.gov
mailto:hcarter@azleg.gov
mailto:tchabin@azleg.gov
mailto:scourt@azleg.gov
mailto:ccrandell@azleg.gov
mailto:jdial@azleg.gov
mailto:kfann@azleg.gov
mailto:sfarley@azleg.gov
mailto:efarnsworth@azleg.gov
mailto:jfillmore@azleg.gov
mailto:nfontana@azleg.gov
mailto:tforese@azleg.gov
mailto:rgallego@azleg.gov
mailto:sgonzales@azleg.gov
mailto:dgoodale@azleg.gov
mailto:dgowan@azleg.gov
mailto:rgray@azleg.gov
mailto:ahale@azleg.gov
mailto:jharper@azleg.gov
mailto:mheinz@azleg.gov
mailto:khobbs@azleg.gov
mailto:rjones@azleg.gov
mailto:pjudd@azleg.gov
mailto:jkavanagh@azleg.gov

Representative District Party Life Family Eg#ggr'gﬂ;zg Religious Freedom éﬁ(l)?fanl

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11] [12]
Lesko R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
LovasT R Y Y Y Y Y Y * Y Y Y Y Y
McCune-Davis 14 D N N N N Y Y N N N N N N
McLain 3 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mesnard 21 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Meyer 11 D N N N N N Y N N N Y N Y
Miranda, C. 16 D Y Y N Y Y Y N N N N N Y
Miranda, R-:l: 13 D * * * * * * NV * * * * *
Montenegro 12 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Olson 19 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Pancrazi 24 D N N NV N N Y N N N N N Y
Patterson™®* 29 D N N N N N Y N * * Y * N
Pierce, J. 19 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Pratt 23 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Proud 26 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y NV Y Y Y Y
Quezada} 13 D N N * N N Y * N N N N N
Reeve 6 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Robson 20 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Saldate 27 D N N N N N Y N N N N N Y
Seel R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Smith, D R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Stevens 25 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Tobin 1 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Tovar 13 D N N N NV NV Y N N N N N Y
Ugenti 8 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Urie 22 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Vogt 30 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Weiers, Jim 10 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y NV
Weiers, Jerry 12 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Wheeler 28 D N N N N N Y N N N Y N Y
Williams 26 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Yee 10 R Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

T Phil Lovas was appointed to the House on February 21, 2012 to fill the seat vacated by Judy Burges.
F Martin Quezada was appointed to the House on March 2, 2012 to fill the seat vacated by Richard Miranda.
** Nicholas Fontana was appointed to the House on April 23, 2012 to fill the seat vacated by Daniel Patterson.
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[1] Women’s Health and Safety Act (HB 2036) — Strengthens Arizona law to better protect the health and safety of women seeking abortions and to ensure women
are given accurate, objective information before having an abortion; prohibits dangerous late-term abortions after twenty weeks gestational age; requires doctors to
dispense abortion medication in accordance with the FDA safety protocol approved for the drug. Passed House 37-22. Passed Senate 20-10. Signed into law by
Gov. Brewer on April 12, 2012,

[2] No Backdoor Abortion Funding (HB 2800) — Prohibits backdoor funding of abortion providers through federal family planning programs that the State
administers. Passed House 41-17. Passed Senate 18-8. Signed into law by Gov. Brewer on May 5, 2012.

[3] Tax Credit for Donations to Charitable Organizations (HB 2627) — Disqualifies donations to abortion providers from eligibility for the Working Poor Tax
Credit (addresses a court decision that struck down a previous attempt to do this). Passed House 40-16. Passed Senate 21-9. Signed into law by Gov. Brewer on
April 17, 2012.

[4] Valuing Life; Prohibiting Wrongful Life Lawsuits (SB 1359) — Eliminates “wrongful life” and “wrongful birth” lawsuits, in which parents sue their doctor
saying they would have aborted their child if they had known the child would be born with a disability. Passed House 39-19. Passed Senate 21-9. Signed into
law by Gov. Brewer on April 17, 2012.

[5] Preference for Childbirth in School Presentations (SB 1009) — Requires that public and charter schools present childbirth and adoption as positive alternatives
to abortion in any presentations or instructional materials that address the issue. Passed House 41-17. Passed Senate 21-9. Signed into law by Gov. Brewer on
April 12, 2012.

[6] Protecting Children from Internet Pornography (HB 2712) — Strengthens Arizona law protecting children from exposure to Internet pornography in public
libraries and public schools by ensuring that all computers have filtering software to block sexual content. Passed House 58-0. Passed Senate 30-0. Signed into
law by Gov. Brewer on April 3, 2012.

[7] School Choice: Off the Waiting List (SB 1047) — Creates the new PLUS tax credit that allows Arizona taxpayers to make additional contributions to school
tuition organizations, focusing on funding new scholarship awards for children currently on waiting lists. Passed House 37-19. Passed Senate 20-9. Signed into
law by Gov. Brewer on February 29, 2012.

[8] Better Education Now Act (HB 2622) — Allows children attending failing public schools, students whose parents are active duty military members, and students
adopted from foster homes to participate in Arizona’s Empowerment Scholarship Account program. Passed House 39-19. Passed Senate 24-6. Signed into law
by Gov. Brewer on May 14, 2012.

[9] Rights of Conscience (SB 1365) — Protects the religious liberty of licensed professionals so that they do not lose their government-issued licenses for declining to
violate their religious beliefs. Passed House 41-17. Passed Senate 21-9. Signed into law by Gov. Brewer on May 11, 2012,

[10] University and College Faculty Religious Liberty (HB 2770) — Protects college and university professors from discrimination by ensuring they cannot be fired
or denied tenure for their religious convictions or political beliefs. Passed House 49-11. Passed Senate 21-9. Signed into law by Gov. Brewer on April 4, 2012.

[11]Religious Exemption from Insurance Mandate (HB 2625) — Expands the exemption for religiously-affiliated employers to the state government mandate that
requires employers to provide insurance coverage of contraceptives, abortion-inducing drugs, and sterilization drugs to their employees. Passed House 36-21.
Passed Senate 19-9. Signed into law by Gov. Brewer on May 11, 2012.

[12]Right of Intervention (SB 1210) — Allows the proponents of a successful ballot measure to intervene in court to defend the law against any legal challenges. This
measure avoids the situation in California where state officials refused to defend Proposition 8, the California marriage amendment. Passed House Centerfor Ao ol |
51-6. Passed Senate 21-8. Signed into law by Gov. Brewer on March 27, 2012. Ctery Aona oy
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